

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 83/2022

Harpal Singh Kohli S/o Late Shri Gurbaksh Singh Kohli,

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Jasvant Veer Singh Kohli S/o Late Shri Gurbaksh Singh Kohli,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mohd. Adil Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

22/03/2023

The matters have come up on following applications bearing Inward No.3/2022, 4/2022, 5/2022, 6/2022, 7/2022, 8/2022 & 9/2022.

Application No.7/22 has been filed by learned counsel for the appellant under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for bringing legal heirs of respondent No.5-Late Sh. Balvinder Singh on record.

Application No.5/22 has also been filed by learned counsel for the appellant under Order 22 Rule 9 of CPC for setting aside automatic abatement with regard to deceased-respondent No.5.

Application No.6/22 has also been filed by learned counsel for the appellant under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the application with regard to deceased-respondent No.5.

Heard.

Application Nos.7/22, 5/22 & 6/22 are allowed for the reasons stated therein.

Legal heirs of respondent No.5-Late Sh. Balvinder Singh are taken on record, automatic abatement is set aside and delay in filing the application is condoned.

Amended cause title is also taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that Adv. Achin Singhal has already filed power on behalf of legal representative-Surjeet Kaur of respondent No.5-Balvinder Singh.

Application No.8/2022 has been filed by learned counsel for the appellant under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for bringing legal heirs of respondent No.6-Late Sh. Charanjeet Singh on record.

Application No.4/22 has also been filed by the appellant under Order 22 Rule 9 of CPC for setting aside automatic abatement with regard to respondent No.6.

Application No.3/22 has also been filed by learned counsel for the appellant under Section 5 of the Limitation Act with regard to respondent No.6.

Heard.

Application Nos.8/22, 4/22 & 3/22 are allowed for the reasons stated therein.

Legal heirs of respondent No. 6-Late Sh. Charanjeet Singh are taken on record, automatic abatement is set aside and delay in filing the application is condoned.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has already submitted amended cause title along with application No.9/22 which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that Adv. Achin Singhal and Adv. Sapna Choudhary have filed power on behalf of legal representative-Daljeet Singh of deceased-respondent No.6-Late Sh. Charanjeet Singh.

Application No.9/22 has been filed by learned counsel for the appellant under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for bringing legal heirs of respondent No.1-Late Sh. Jaswant Veer Singh Kohli on record.

Heard.

Application is allowed for the reasons stated therein.

Legal heirs of respondent No.1-Late Sh. Jaswant Veer Singh Kohli are taken on record.

Amended cause title is taken on record.

Let notice be issued to legal heirs of respondent No.1-Late Sh. Jaswant Veer Singh Kohli on doing the needful, returnable within six weeks.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J