

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 83/2022

Harpal Singh Kohli S/o Late Shri Gurbaksh Singh Kohli,

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Jasvant Veer Singh Kohli S/o Late Shri Gurbaksh Singh Kohli,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Nitesh Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma for Mr. Aditya
Kiran Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

22/11/2023

Learned counsel for appellant undertakes to file complete notice within three days' time.

Office is directed to issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that they have filed an application for mesne profit.

Office is directed to list that application as well.

List in the month of January, 2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J