

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 83/2022

Harpal Singh Kohli S/o Late Shri Gurbaksh Singh Kohli,

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Jasvant Veer Singh Kohli S/o Late Shri Gurbaksh Singh Kohli,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mohd. Adil Mr. R.K. Mathur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Kritin Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

22/01/2024

Service upon respondent No. 1/3 is complete.

Service of respondent No. 1/2 was received by his adult niece on given address but according to office, it was not mentioned that they are residing in a joint family.

Considered aforesaid.

Service upon respondent No. 1/2 is also sufficient and treated as sufficient.

The report of office is ignored and over-ruled.

Notice of respondent No. 1/1 Jagjeev Singh Kohli received with the report that he has expired.

Learned counsel for appellant submitted that respondent No. 1/1 Jagjeev Singh is alive and residing on same address.

Issue notice again to respondent No. 1/1.

Additional set be issued through registered speed post.

List the matter on 12.02.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J