

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 83/2022

Harpal Singh Kohli S/o Late Shri Gurbaksh Singh Kohli,

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Jasvant Veer Singh Kohli S/o Late Shri Gurbaksh Singh Kohli
& Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bajpayee, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Nitesh Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Lucky Sharma Mr. Mohd. Adil

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

19/05/2025

As per office report, notice of respondent No.1/1 received unserved for want of fresh address.

Let fresh notice(s) be issued to the respondent No.1/1 after filing of the fresh address.

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed reply to the application bearing No.2/2022.

List the matter in the 4th week of July, 2025.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J