

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 83/2022

Harpal Singh Kohli S/o Late Shri Gurbaksh Singh Kohli

----Appellant

Versus

Shri Jasvant Veer Singh Kohli S/o Late Shri Gurbaksh Singh Kohli
& Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Goyal for Mr. Aditya Kiran Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

29/07/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed complete notice(s).

In view thereof, issue notice to the unserved respondent(s).

List the matter after six weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J